

**SECTION II. SCOPE OF WORK**

**Project # 2020-01**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
S Buckingham		River	Lincolnshire	1014	25
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	2816.667	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 8,027.50
2	Prep		1	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 1,183.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 9,210.50</b>

**Project # 2020-02**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W Lincolnshire		Buckingham	End	1738	27
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	5214.000	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 14,859.90
2	Prep		1	\$ 2,189.88	\$ 2,189.88
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 17,049.78</b>

**Project # 2020-03**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Buckeye Rd		Thorn Tree	Balsam	2984	20
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	6631.111	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 18,898.67
2	Prep		1	\$ 2,785.07	\$ 2,785.07
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 21,683.73</b>

**Project # 2020-04**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Balsam		Buckeye	Butternut	1817	22
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	4441.556	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 12,658.43
2	Prep		1	\$ 1,865.45	\$ 1,865.45
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 14,523.89</b>

**Project # 2020-05**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Magnolia		Butternut	Thorn Tree	1146	20
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	2546.667	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,258.00
2	Prep		1	\$ 1,069.60	\$ 1,069.60
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 8,327.60</b>

**Project # 2020-06**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Hackberry		Thorn Tree	Butternut	787	21
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	1836.333	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 5,233.55
2	Prep		1	\$ 771.26	\$ 771.26
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 6,004.81</b>

**Project # 2020-07**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Thorn Tree		Butternut	End	2688	22
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	6570.667	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 18,726.40
2	Prep		1	\$ 2,759.68	\$ 2,759.68
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 21,486.08</b>

**Project # 2020-08**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Butternut		500 W	End	2693	22
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	6582.889	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 18,761.23
2	Prep		1	\$ 2,764.81	\$ 2,764.81
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 21,526.05</b>

Project # 2020-09

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Lone Beech		CR 500	CR 600	5365	22
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Micro Surface	13114.444	Sq Yds	\$ 2.85	\$ 37,376.17
2	Prep		1	\$ 5,508.07	\$ 5,508.07
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 42,884.23</b>

**Grand Total \$ 162,696.67**

*The above resurfacing projects include cleaning and preparing of existing streets, application of single coat of microsurface at 20# +/- 2# per square yard, Microsurface includes entire road area. Dimensions listed above are only estimates. **ALL MEASUREMENTS SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED.***

Depending on cost of project, all projects may not be awarded during 2020 construction season and be re-bid during subsequent construction projects.